The valuations, as presented in the external valuation models based on net present values, take into account the long-term exploitation of the

timber plantations. Because of the inherent uncertainty associated with the valuation at fair value of the biological assets due to the volatility

of the variables, their carrying value may differ from their realisable value. The Board of Directors retains the view that commodity markets are

inherently volatile and that long-term price projections are highly unpredictable. Hence, the sensitivity analysis regarding selling price and

�����������	������������������	�����������	��������	�	�����	���������	��������������	��	���	����������������
���	��������������	����

LKAS 41 against his own assumptions.

The carrying amount of biological assets pledged as securities for liabilities is nil for the year 2014 (2013 – nil).

16.2  Sensitivity Analysis
Sensitivity variation on sales price

Values as appearing in the Statement of Financial Position are very sensitive to price changes with regard to the average sales prices applied.

Simulations made for timber, show that an increase or a decrease by 10% of the estimated future selling price has the following effect on the net

present value of biological assets:

$��	�����	���������� +10% 0 -10%

Managed Timber Rs. ’000   Rs. ’000   Rs. ’000

As at 31st March, 2014  263,599  256,568  252,954

As at 31st March, 2013  239,803  225,384  212,753

Sensitivity variation on discount rate

����	��������	���������	�����	�	����
������������������	��	����	����	���������	���
���	������������	�����	�<�$������������	�
������	��

show that an increase or a decrease by 1.5% of the estimated discount rate has the following effect on the net present value of biological assets:

�������������	���������� +1.5% 0 -1.5%

Managed Timber Rs. ’000   Rs. ’000   Rs. ’000

As at 31st March, 2014  254,276  256,568  258,631

As at 31st March, 2013  224,651  225,384  227,809

Hayleys PLC
Annual Report 2013/14

Notes to the Financial Statements 151This is Hayleys ……003

Highlights ……004

About this Report ……007

Letter from the Chairman ……009

Stewardship ……013

Business Model ……039

Management Review and Preview ……049

Financial Reports ……097

Annexes ……196

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
R

E
P

O
R

T
S

17. Intangible Assets
Right to

generate
 hydro power/
development

cost

Goodwill ERP system Brand name Customer list Operating
Lease

Consolidated

Total
As at 31st March,

 2014  2013

Rs. ’000  Rs. ’000 Rs. ’000  Rs. ’000  Rs. ’000  Rs. ’000  Rs. ’000  Rs. ’000